                             Applied Science and Engineering Progress, Vol. 17, No. 4 (Special Issue), 2024, 7549
S. Balachandran et al., “Mechanical Properties of Bacterial Cement Mortar Integrating Natural Banana Fibres.”
1
Mechanical Properties of Bacterial Cement Mortar Integrating Natural Banana Fibres
Sunantha Balachandran*, Janardhanan Sudhakumar and Blessen Skariah Thomas
Department of Civil Engineering, National Institute of Technology, Calicut, India
Pooja Sankaranarayanan and Suchithra Tharamel Vasu
Department of Biosciences and Engineering, National Institute of Technology, Calicut, India

8
Table 3: Mixture proportion of BCBF mortars.
Material BF
(%)
BF
Length
(cm)
BC
(%)
Calcium
acetate
(g/L)
w/c Cement
/sand
CM (control) - - - - 0.45 1/3
F0.25L0.5 0.25 0.50 3 5 0.45 1/3
F0.50L0.50 0.50 0.50 3 5 0.45 1/3
F0.75L0.50 0.75 0.50 3 5 0.45 1/3
F01L0.50 1 0.50 3 5 0.45 1/3
F0.25L01 0.25 01 3 5 0.45 1/3
F0.50L01 0.50 01 3 5 0.45 1/3
F0.75L01 0.75 01 3 5 0.45 1/3
F01L01 1 01 3 5 0.45 1/3
F0.25L1.50 0.25 1.50 3 5 0.45 1/3
F0.50L1.50 0.50 1.50 3 5 0.45 1/3
F0.75L1.50 0.75 1.50 3 5 0.45 1/3
F01L1.50 1 1.50 3 5 0.45 1/3
F0.25L02 0.25 02 3 5 0.45 1/3
F0.50L02 0.50 02 3 5 0.45 1/3
F0.75L02 0.75 02 3 5 0.45 1/3
F01L02 1 02 3 5 0.45 1/3
2.9.2 Split tensile strength test
The sample has been modified in the form of a
cylinder with dimensions 100×200 mm [19].